CITY OF MOUNDS VIEW

MOUNDS VIEW CITY HALL

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Monday, August 7, 2023 6:00 p.m. (before or after the regularly-scheduled Work Session)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Mounds View, Minnesota (the "City") will hold a special meeting on August 7, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. (before or after the regularly-scheduled Work Session), at Mounds View City Hall, 2401 Mounds View Boulevard, Mounds View, Minnesota for the following purposes:

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. **ROLL CALL:** Acting Mayor Meehlhause, Cermak, Gunn and Lindstrom

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

5. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Resolution 9792 A Resolution Terminating the Employment of R.M.

6. SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

7. PUBLIC COMMENT

Citizens may speak to issues not on tonight's agenda. Before speaking, please give your full name and address for the minutes. Also, please limit your comments to three minutes.

8. CITY BUSINESS

- A. Second reading of Ordinance Prohibiting Use of Cannabis and Hemp in Public Places; and
- **B.** General Discussion/Issues regarding the above-referenced matters; and
- C. Other matters.

9. **REPORTS**

- A. Reports of Mayor and Council
- B. Reports of Staff
- C. Reports of City Attorney

10. NEXT COUNCIL WORK SESSION: Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. NEXT COUNCIL MEETING: Monday, August 14, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

11. ADJOURNMENT

<u>/s/ Nyle Zikmund</u> Nyle Zikmund, City Administrator

Dated: August 3, 2023.